

41. CEA-51-2011

**The Commissioner of Customs & Central Excise
Vs.**

M/s. Sri Chakra Cements Limited

Present: Mr Ravula Nagarjuna, Jr. Standing Counsel for CBIC
representing Mr. Y N Vivekananda, Sr. Standing Counsel.

Mr Karan Talwar (online), Advocate for respondent.

Mr Ravula Nagarjuna, Junior Standing Counsel for CBIC appearing for appellant, submits that file has recently been entrusted and prays for some time to prepare the matter and address arguments.

It is informed that C.E.A.No.80 of 2011 is connected.

Let the said appeal be also listed along with on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.06.2026.

Name of Mr. Sundari R. Pisupati be deleted and name of Mr. Y N Vivekananda, Sr. Standing Counsel be inserted as counsel for the appellant in the cause list.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 22.04.2026

Vjl